Message - Wes Smith

Sunday School - Brown's Class / Offertory Prayer - Mike Brown

Today's Tellers -Sheila Keeler & Rachel McRight

January - December Receipts $1,096,234 Expenses $1,131,057

FiRS

Baptist Buna, TX

Sunday, January 26

Sunday School/Bible Fellowship
Children’s Church (3-PK) - Rm 105
Morning Worship - Sanctuary
Hand Bell Practice

Evening Service- Sanctuary

Monday, January 27

Women's Bible Study - Rm 210

Manhood Monday - CAB

High School Boys Bible Study - Yth. Bldg.

High School Girls Bible Study - A. Mayes Home

Tuesday, January 28

Senior Adult Ministry Game Day - CAB
Adult Sunday School Teacher Meeting - Rm 210

Wednesday, January 29
Wednesday Night Meal - CAB
Children’s Ministry
Student Ministry - Yth. Bldg.
Family Devotion - Sanctuary
Thursday, January 30

Women's Bible Study - Rm 210

January 26, 2025

9:00 am
10:15 am
10:15 am
5:00 pm
6:00 pm

6:00 pm
6:45 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm

9:00 am
7:00 pm

5:00 pm
5:45 pm
5:45 pm
6:00 pm

9:00 am

Paul Boughan, pastor

Tracy Speed, music/senior adults
Scott Dishman, students (6th-12th)
Laurie Dishman, children (k-5th)
Laurie Dishman, nursery/pk

1155 ST HWY 62 | PO Box 1900
Buna, TX 77612

phone: (409) 994-3517

web: www.fbcbuna.com



WINTER REVIVAL

Welcome
Wes Smith
Morning & Evening Services

ART OF MARRIAGE

Friday, February 7th & Saturday, February 8th EE"-"
Youth Building & Christian Activities Building
$35 per couple
Limited to 15 couples

T
- :

_—
[=]
NURSERY WORKERS

The Personnel Committee is accepting applications for
NURSURY WORKERS
Applications can be picked up in the Church Office
For more information contact Melissa Hicks at
409-781-9658

MEAL & MINISTRIES

Wednesday Evening, January 29, 2025 at 5pm
Families are welcomed
Hot Dogs or Frito Pie
Sign up online or call the church office

MISSION MOMENTS

Our church donates monthly to several different local ministries.
This week we highlight the donation of $10,000 to the East Texas
Baptist Encampment to help with the 2024 budget needs.

Thank you so much for your continued support of missions.

UPCOMING DATES

AN 27 sseeeessssensssssassssssasens Women's Evening Bible Study
UAN 27 sissssisssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssnss Manhood Monday
JAN 28.............. Senior Adult Ministry Game Day - All Senior's Welcome
JAN 30.cmieeiieeeieceiseceiseseessssssiasssnees Women's Morning Bible Study
FEB 310,17, 2 Women'’s Evening Bible Study
FEB Sttt ssisesissss s ssseanee Manhood Monday
FEB Looeeoeeeeeeeeeessesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes Crafty Ladies
FEB 6,13,20,27..cco e Women's Morning Bible Study
FEB 7 & 8ottt ssassssssasnnnns The Art Of Marriage
FEB Tl Senior Adult Ministry Game Day - All Seniors Welcome
FEB 17 et etsetisssessessssssssssssssssassessassees Manhood Monday
FEB 18ttt sssssssssssssssesssassssssnss Crafty Ladies

FEB 25.............. Senior Adult Ministry Game Day - All Seniors Welcome

To Reserve A Date On The Floral Calendar
Contact Myra Kingrey (409) 673-1012



