Message - Wes Smith



January 26, 2025

Sunday, January 26	
Sunday School/Bible Fellowship Children's Church (3-PK) - Rm 105 Morning Worship - Sanctuary Hand Bell Practice Evening Service- Sanctuary Monday, January 27	9:00 am 10:15 am 10:15 am 5:00 pm 6:00 pm
Women's Bible Study - Rm 210 Manhood Monday - CAB High School Boys Bible Study - Yth. Bldg. High School Girls Bible Study - A. Mayes Home	6:00 pm 6:45 pm 6:00 pm 6:30 pm
Tuesday, January 28	
Senior Adult Ministry Game Day - CAB Adult Sunday School Teacher Meeting - Rm 210	9:00 am 7:00 pm
Wednesday, January 29	
Wednesday Night Meal - CAB Children's Ministry Student Ministry - Yth. Bldg. Family Devotion - Sanctuary Thursday, January 30	5:00 pm 5:45 pm 5:45 pm 6:00 pm
Women's Bible Study - Rm 210	9:00 am

Sunday School - Brown's Class / Offertory Prayer - Mike Brown
Today's Tellers - Sheila Keeler & Rachel McRight

January - December Receipts \$1,096,234 Expenses \$1,131,057

Paul Boughan, pastor Tracy Speed, music/senior adults Scott Dishman, students (6th-12th) Laurie Dishman, children (k-5th) Laurie Dishman, nursery/pk

1155 ST HWY 62 | PO Box 1900 Buna, TX 77612

phone: (409) 994-3517 **web:** www.fbcbuna.com

WINTER REVIVAL

Welcome
Wes Smith
Morning & Evening Services

ART OF MARRIAGE

Friday, February 7th & Saturday, February 8th
Youth Building & Christian Activities Building
\$35 per couple
Limited to 15 couples



NURSERY WORKERS

The Personnel Committee is accepting applications for NURSURY WORKERS

Applications can be picked up in the Church Office
For more information contact Melissa Hicks at

409-781-9658

MEAL & MINISTRIES

Wednesday Evening, January 29, 2025 at 5pm
Families are welcomed
Hot Dogs or Frito Pie
Sign up online or call the church office

MISSION MOMENTS

Our church donates monthly to several different local ministries. This week we highlight the donation of \$10,000 to the East Texas Baptist Encampment to help with the 2024 budget needs.

Thank you so much for your continued support of missions.

UPCOMING DATES

To Reserve A Date On The Floral Calendar Contact Myra Kingrey (409) 673-1012